### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polyphaser Corporation		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transtector Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	10701 Airport Drive
City:	Hayden Lake
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76401386	P

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: tessa.brown@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

11100.0016
Julia Anne Matheson
/Julia Anne Matheson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0373

\$40,00 76401386

900149478

Date:	12/09/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Polyphaser Corporation to Transtec source=Polyphaser Corporation to Transtec source=Polyphaser Corporation to Transtec source=Polyphaser Corporation to Transtec	tor Systems - merger document -#page2.tif tor Systems - merger document -#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0374

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"POLYPHASER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRANSTECTOR SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TRANSTECTOR SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2009, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2127025 8100M

090730335

AUTHENTICATION: 7444507

DATE: 07-29-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0375

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2127025 8100F

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:21 PM 07/27/2009
FILED 04:04 PM 07/27/2009
SRV 090730335 - 2127025 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# POLYPHASER CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

### WITH AND INTO

# TRANSTECTOR SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Transtector Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having approved an agreement and plan of merger in accordance with the DGCL, does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

### State of Incorporation

Polyphaser Corporation	Delaware
Transtector Systems, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 24, 2009, by and between each of the Constituent Corporations (the "Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity shall be Transfector Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of Transfector Systems, Inc.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 10701 Airport Drive, Hayden Lake, Idaho 83835.

DB1/63187423.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0376 SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: The merger of the Constituent Corporations shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. United States Eastern Time on July 31, 2009.

[Signature page to follow]

DB1/63187423.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation hereto has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer as of this 24 day of July, 2009.

TRANSTECTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Jay Angelo

Secretary

DB1/63187423.1

**RECORDED: 12/09/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0378